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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF  HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO  548

ANSWERED ON  20.12.2017

Prevention of Torture Bill

548 Smt. Vandana Chavan

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-
(a) the present status of the Revised Prevention of Torture Bill, 2010 as recommended by a Select
Committee on the Bill; and

 
(b) whether Government proposes to table the Revised Prevention of Torture Bill, 2010 in
Parliament?

ANSWER
  
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

 (SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)
 

(a) & (b): The Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs had intimated on 21.05.2014 that the revised
Prevention of Torture Bill, 2010, as recommended by a Select Committee of Rajya Sabha, had
lapsed on dissolution of the 15th Lok Sabha on 18th May, 2014. Presently, there is no proposal in
this Ministry to table the Revised Prevention of Torture Bill, 2010.
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